Water Technologies & Solutions
fact sheet
FS1097EN.docx   Jan-19
ROSave.Z*
Z.Plex* technology depth filter for reverse osmosis pre-filtration
features and benefits
• Engineered specifically for reverse osmosis pre-
treatment and suitable for many pure water ap-

Conditions will vary with each application and users
should carefully verify chemical compatibility.
ordering information
Replace the numbers with your desired values from
each column. Columns 3, 4, and 5 are optional depend-
ing on the desired configuration. Use “-B” if you would
like bulk packaging.
Example: RO.Zs 05-40-XK-B
Table 3: Ordering information
 1 2 3 4 5
Type Micron Rat-
ing
(nominal)
Cartridge Length  End #1 Adapter End #2 Adapter Elastomer
Material
RO.Zs 01 = 1 µm
05 = 5 µm
9 3/4 in (24.8 cm)
9 7/8 in (25.1 cm)
10 in (25.4 cm)
19 1/2 in. (49.5 cm)
20 in (50.8 cm)
29 1/4 in. (74.3 cm)
30 in. (76.2 cm)
40 in. (101.6 cm)
Longer lengths up to
70 in may be available
upon request
E = 222 O-Ring
F = 226 O-Ring
L = Extended Core
X = Standard Plain
End (no gasket)
Y = Flat Gasket
H = Fin
K = Self Seal Spring
S = Solid End
X = Standard Plain
End (no gasket)
Y = Flat gasket
B = Buna
E = EPDM
P = Santoprene2
(flat gasket only)
S = Silicone
V = Viton1
1Viton is a registered mark of DuPont
2Santoprene is licensed to Advanced Elastomer Systems, L.P.
3Absolute-rated filters have been designed and tested to reject at least 99% of particles of the listed micron size. Nominal-rated filters have a
wider distribution of pore sizes and therefore a wider distribution of rejected particle sizes. The nominal rating is primarily used to compare
efficiencies across a filter family and between filter manufacturers. Efficiency is dependent on particle shape, size, composition, application,
and testing protocol.
0 5 10 15
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
0
0,2
0,4
0,6
0,8
1
0 1 2 3 4 5
lpm
m